
 

 

2018 Carbondale Holiday Tournament Scoring Leaders 

Day 1 

 

 

Name School Points/Rebounds/Assists 

Eddie Robertson Meridian 19 points, 2 Rebs 

Zion Bartlett Meridian 15 points, 1 Reb 

Ben McMillan Union City 29 points, 1 Reb 

Tyler Watson Union City 19 points, 4 Rebs 

Ke’Von Williams New Madrid 23 points, 8 Rebs 

Safora Rasas St. Mary’s MO 17 points, 7 Rebs 3 Assists 

Henry Wells MUS 18 points, 11 Rebs 

Sellers Shy MUS 14 points, 4 Rebs 

Andrew Schwarting Saxony Lutheran 20 points, 2 Rebs 

Connor Enright Mundelein 15 points, 1 Reb 

Jack Bikus Mundelein 17 points, 6 Rebs, 1 Assist 

Scottie Ebube Mundelein 19 points, 10 Rebs, 1 Assist 

Malik Coffey Covington 16 points, 2 Rebs, 2 Assists 

Corbin Guthman Murphysboro 26 points, 9 Rebs 

Joey Eggemeyer St. Mary, KY 22 points, 5 Rebs 

Darvaris Macklin Carbondale 18 points, 6 Rebs 

Clayton Greer Carbondale  14 points, 4 Rebs, 5 Assists 

Ray’von Houston Southland College Prep 13 points, 4 Rebs 

Jaquan Embry Collins Academy 18 points, 6 Rebs 

Jarquise Jackson Collins Academy 18 points, 3 Rebs 

Gerald Jackson McCluer South-Berkeley 17 points, 4 Rebs 

Jackson Conner Marion 16 points, 3 Rebs 

Korey Houston Marion 14 points, 1 Reb, 1 Assist 

Rayzhaun Bardo Marion 14 points, 2 Rebs, 1 Assist 

Rido Nelson Cairo 10 points, 3 Rebs, 2 Assists 

 



 

 

 

2018 Carbondale Holiday Tournament Scoring Leaders 

Day 2 

 

Name School Points 

Trevor Ochs Saxony Lutheran 14 points, 19 Rebs 

Andrew Schwarting Saxony Lutheran 19 points, 14 Rebs 

Norris Young Meridian 15 points, 10 Rebs 

Eddie Robertson Meridian 14 points, 6 Rebs 

Riko Nelson Cairo 16 points, 3 Rebs, 2 Assists 

Yuri Collins St. Mary’s MO 20 points, 1 Reb, 1 Assist 

Wunya Brown St. Mary’s MO 18 points, 2 Rebs 

Safora Rasas St. Mary’s MO 13 points, 1 Reb 

Brendan Syas Southland College Prep 11 points, 2 Reb 

Vontae Powell Covington 17 points 

Brandon Alston Covington 16 points, 10 Rebs 

Demondre Gunter McCluer South-Berkeley 24 points, 11 Rebs 

Colin Doss St. Mary, KY 13 points, 11 Rebs 

Sellers Shy MUS 14 points, 4 Rebs 

Tyler Walton Union City, TN 24 points, 6 Rebs 

Fairleigh Ward Carbondale 20 points, 4 Rebs, 1 Assist 

Scottie Ebube Mundelein 17 points, 8 Rebs 

Jack Bikus Mundelein 14 points, 4 Rebs 

Jaquan Embry Collins Academy 16 points, 5 Rebs 

Dezmond Clark Murphysboro 14 points, 6 Rebs 

Thalin Marsh New Madrid  18 points, 2 Rebs 

Johnnie Walker New Madrid 17 points, 4 Rebs 

Korey Houston Marion 19 points, 4 Assists 

Hunter Campbell Marion  14 points, 6 Rebs 

 

 



 

 

2018 Carbondale Holiday Tournament Scoring Leaders 

Day 3 

Name Team Points 

Dezmond Clark Murphysboro 17 points,  

Corbin Guthman Murphysboro 18 points, 4 Rebs 

Vaught Benge MUS 12 points, 3 Reb 

Yuri Collins St. Mary, MO 16 points, 4 Assists, 6 Rebs 

Safora Rasas St. Mary, MO 15 points, 8 Rebs 

Vontae Powell Covington 18 points  

Brandon Alston Covington 18 points, 4 Rebs 

Demondre Gunter McCluer South 16 points, 6 Rebs 

Ke’Von Williams New Madrid County 10 points, 2 Rebs 

Fairleigh Ward Carbondale 12 points, 3 Rebs 

Jakeba Burleigh Carbondale 11 points, 5 Rebs 

Darvaris Macklin Carbondale 10 Points, 6 Rebs 

Mitchell Jackson Marion 8 points, 3 Rebs 

Jack Bikus Mundelein 24 points, 8 Rebs 

Scottie Ebube Mundelein 13 points, 9 Rebs 

Ben McMillan Union City 20 points, 1 Reb 

Demarcus Williams Collins Academy 23 points, 6 Rebs 

Jaquan Embry Collins Academy 16 points, 4 Rebs 

Safora Rasas St. Mary’s 17 points, 4 Rebs 

Yuri Collins St. Mary’s 10 points, 5 Rebs 

Gerald Jackson McCluer South 10 points, 4 Rebs 

Mykal Taylor McCluer South 10 points, 3 Rebs 

Jamarr McZeke Murphysboro 9 points, 2 Rebs 

Corbin Guthman Murphysboro 8 points, 3 Rebs 

Davaris Macklin Carbondale 12 points, 6 Rebs 

Jakeba Burleigh Carbondale 10 points, 1 Reb 

Jackson Connor Marion 37 points, 6 Rebs 

Tyler Walton Union City 16 points, 4 Rebs 

Scottie Ebube Mundelein 27 points, 10 Rebs 

Demarcus Williams Collins Academy 21 points, 4 Rebs 

Andrew Gonzales  Mundelein 21 points 5 Rebs 

 


